

Pennington County Highway Department 3601 Cambell Street • Rapid City, SD 57701-0124 Phone: (605) 394-2166 • Fax: (605) 394-2168 www.pennco.org

the landowner (or authorized representative of landowner) at <u>11380 Slate Prairie Road</u> (property address) hereby grant the Pennington County Highway Department permission to use my property to turn around and/or for equipment storage during road maintenance operations. Pennington County will not supply or reimburse the landowner with extra material, labor, or monetary compensation for this use. It is agreed upon that at completion of maintenance operations, Pennington County will restore property to its prior condition if necessary.		
By signing below, I indemnify and hold harmless Pennington County, its employees, officers, representatives, and assigns from any and all claims, causes of action, or liability which may arise in conjunction from any loss which may occur during the term commencing on $\frac{9-3-24}{1-3-28}$ and ending on $\frac{9-3-28}{1-3-28}$ .		
Parcel ID <u>33/7 200005</u>	<u>.                                    </u>	
Landowner or Authorized Representative Signature:		
Pebbie Medey	Delson Meday	9/3/2024
Print	Sign	Date
Pennington County Highway Department		
Joseph Miller	Joseph Mail	9/4/2024
Print	Sign	Date
		Hall City Division Rapid City Division Division Wall